COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0354-4
Feb.2021
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1／6
MX80 Series
・Example automotive applications include but are not limited to side view mirrors,
interior/exterior lighting, sunroof modules, body sensors, and peripheral devices.

A ~ C:
Mating Key Variations
Ordering Information
(1) Socket Contact
(2) Rear Cover
(3) Mat Seal
(4) Socket Housing
(5) Radial Seal
(6) Front Retainer
(1) Pin Terminal
(2) Rear Cover
(3) Mat Seal
(4) Pin Housing
(5) Front Retainer
Note 3. Contacts are sold separately and are not integrated into connector at the time of delivery.
MB-0354-4
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2021, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3／6
Part Numbers and Drawing Numbers
Part Number Drawing Number Applicable Wire
MX80S08K3F1 SJ121371 0.75 ~ 1.0mm2 wire (FLRY-A, FLRY-B,AESSX)
MX80S08K4F1 SJ121372 0.3 ~ 0.5mm2 wire (FLRY-A, FLRY-B, AESSX)
MX80S08K5F1 SJ121373 0.13 ~ 0.22mm2 wire (FLRY-A,FLCUSNRY)
■Socket Connector / In-line Pin Connector
■Socket Contact
Number
of
Contacts
Socket Connector In-line Pin Connector
Part Number Drawing
Number
Part Number Drawing
Number
2
MX80A02SZ1A SJ121265  MX80B02PZ1A SJ121264
MX80A02SZ1B 4 SJ121361
MX80A02SZ1C 4 SJ121362
3 MX80A03SZ1A SJ121229  MX80B03PZ1A SJ121228
4 MX80A04SZ1A SJ121382  MX80B04PZ1A SJ121381
Note 4. This product is different mating key type.
Part Number Drawing Number Applicable Wire
MX80P08K3F1 SJ121482 0.75 ~ 1.0mm2 wire (FLRY-A, FLRY-B, AESSX)
MX80P10K4F1 SJ121374 0.3 ~ 0.5mm2 wire (FLRY-A, FLRY-B, AESSX）
MX80P10K5F1 SJ121483 0.13 ~ 0.22mm2 wire (FLRY-A,FLCUSNRY)
■ Pin Contact
Part Number Drawing Number Applicable Connector
MX80A000XD1 SJ122489 All connector
■ Dummy plug
Note 5. Dummy plug is used to seal off connector in case cavities are not plugged with
terminal wire.
MB-0354-4